

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11925 of 2023**

=====

MOHAMMEDALI ABDUL RAHIM MOMIN

Versus

GUJARAT STATE WAQF BOARD

=====

Appearance:

RIZVAN SHAIKH(7146) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**Date : 17/07/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. M. T. M. Hakim, the learned advocate appearing for Mr. Rizvan Shaikh, the learned advocate appearing for the writ-applicant and Mr. L. R. Pathan, the learned advocate appearing for the respondent No.3.

Mr. L. R. Pathan, the learned advocate appearing for the respondent No.3 on instructions states that the purshis dated 4.8.2022 which is duly produced at page-28/A shall be complied with by the respective parties in the true spirit.

Post the matter on 24.7.2023.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

K.K. SAIYED