

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11925 of 2023**

=====

MOHAMMEDALI ABDUL RAHIM MOMIN

Versus

GUJARAT STATE WAQF BOARD

=====

Appearance:

RIZVAN SHAIKH(7146) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR ASHOK B MODI(3568) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**

**Date : 26/07/2023**

**ORAL ORDER**

Post the matter for further hearing on 2.8.2023.

Interim relief granted vide order dated 24.7.2023 to  
continue till further order.

SAJ GEORGE

**(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)**